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AN ACT relating to park entry permits; to amend section
37-1111, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,
1943; to change A penalty; and to repeal the
original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 37-1111, Relissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read
as follows:

37-1111. & Except as provided in section

37-1103, it shall be unlawful for any motor vehicle to

enter a permit area unless sueh meter vehiele has a
valid permi is permanently affixed &herete to the
vehicle; in the manner prescribed by the commission. =

a vatid permit; emeept as previded by seetien 37-31163-
Such a permit shall be required for entry at any time of

the vyear. Any person who operates a motor vehicle in
violation of this section shall be guilty of an
inféraction as defined in seetien 29-43% a Class V
misdemeanor. If the identity of the operator of a motor
vehicle in violation of this section cannot be
determined, the owner or person in whose name such
vehicle 1is registered shall be held prima facie

responsible for such violation and shall be guilty of an
infraetion a Class V misdemeanor.

Sec. 2. That original section 37-1111,
Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, is repealed.



